Minutes of USNC/URSI Commission A Business Meeting
Tuesday, 10 July 2001

Boston, MA

1.  The meeting was called to order by Vice Chairman of Commission A, Bill Davis. The following
members and guests were present: Bill Davis, George Hagn, Amir Zaghloul, Ozlem Kilic, Sedki
Riad, and Ronald Pogorzelski

2. Minutes of the Jan 2000 Meeting were summarized (no full minutes were available for approval).

3. Future APS/URSI Joint Meeting Participation:

2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2006

Nat’l Radio Science

APS/URSI Joint Meeting

URSI General Assembly

< NO URSI Meeting in Boulder >
APS/NAm URSI Joint Meeting
Nat’l Radio Science ???

URSI EM Theory Symp
APS/URSI Joint Meeting
APS/URSI Joint Meeting
APS/URSI Joint Meeting

4.  Needed for General Assembly:
- Slate of Officers
- List of potential Attendees

5. Short discussion of Young Scientist Award

6.  Status Report on Commission A Activities.

Boulder:

detection.

Boulder
San Antonio
Maastrickt, NL

Columbus
Boulder
Alexandria, Egypt
Monterey

Wash, DC
Albuquerque

Meas. For Material & Field Char. — 10 (22 typical attend)

Diel & Lens Antennas — 11

Cal Tech & Package Structures — 6 (16)

Transient & UWB Measruements — 5 (25)
Wireless Antennas & Base Station Design — 11

Boulder 2002
A/B: - Active Integrated Antennas for Comm Appl

- Interactions with Complex Media

San Antonio: ?

9-12 Jan (W-S)
16-21 June
Aug

23-27 June
?Jan
Spring
20-26 Jun
2-9 July
Jun

Several sessions sponsored by Comm. A. There was an emphasis underground

Boston: 121 Sessions total with 4 A, 1 joint A/B, and 2 joint APS/USRI.

7. Membership: Need Applications prior to Jan. meeting (Sedki Riad sent out appl)



8.

7.

8.

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Chairman: Samir El-Ghazaly
Vice-Chair William Davis
Secretary Vijay Nair

The meeting was adjourned

Respectfully submitted,

% 4 , gﬂﬂ,—b‘t
William A. Davis

Vice-Chair, Commission A

Dept. of Elec & Comp Engr

Virginia Tech



