

Minutes of USNC/URSI Commission A Business Meeting
Tuesday, 10 July 2001
Boston, MA

1. The meeting was called to order by Vice Chairman of Commission A, Bill Davis. The following members and guests were present: Bill Davis, George Hagn, Amir Zaghloul, Ozlem Kilic, Sedki Riad, and Ronald Pogorzelski
2. Minutes of the Jan 2000 Meeting were summarized (no full minutes were available for approval).
3. Future APS/URSI Joint Meeting Participation:

2002	Nat'l Radio Science	Boulder	9-12 Jan (W-S)
2002	APS/URSI Joint Meeting	San Antonio	16-21 June
2002	URSI General Assembly	Maastricht, NL	Aug
2003	< NO URSI Meeting in Boulder >		
2003	APS/NAm URSI Joint Meeting	Columbus	23-27 June
2004	Nat'l Radio Science ???	Boulder	?Jan
2004	URSI EM Theory Symp	Alexandria, Egypt	Spring
2004	APS/URSI Joint Meeting	Monterey	20-26 Jun
2005	APS/URSI Joint Meeting	Wash, DC	2-9 July
2006	APS/URSI Joint Meeting	Albuquerque	Jun

4. Needed for General Assembly:
 - Slate of Officers
 - List of potential Attendees
5. Short discussion of Young Scientist Award
6. Status Report on Commission A Activities.
 - Boulder: Several sessions sponsored by Comm. A. There was an emphasis underground detection.
 - Boston: 121 Sessions total with 4 A, 1 joint A/B, and 2 joint APS/URSI.
 - Meas. For Material & Field Char. – 10 (22 typical attend)
 - Diel & Lens Antennas – 11
 - Cal Tech & Package Structures – 6 (16)
 - Transient & UWB Measurements – 5 (25)
 - Wireless Antennas & Base Station Design – 11
 - Boulder 2002
 - A/B: - Active Integrated Antennas for Comm Appl
 - Interactions with Complex Media
 - San Antonio: ?
7. Membership: Need Applications prior to Jan. meeting (Sedki Riad sent out appl)

8. Old Business: None

7. New Business: None

Chairman:	Samir El-Ghazaly
Vice-Chair	William Davis
Secretary	Vijay Nair

8. The meeting was adjourned

Respectfully submitted,

William A. Davis
William A. Davis
Vice-Chair, Commission A
Dept. of Elec & Comp Engr
Virginia Tech